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Payment of Relief to the Sufferers of Natural Calamity of Changthang of Ludakh Region

3222. SHRIP. NAMGYAL : Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to

state :

(a) whether Government of Jammu and Kashmir submitted the utilisation certificate for the margin money of Rs. 130 lakhs kept at the disposal of the State Government by Central Government for taking urgent relief measures at the time of natural calamities ;

(b) whether relief for the sufferers of heavy snow fall which occurred in November, 1981 in Changthang region of Ladakh has not been paid so far ; -

(c) if sa, whether Government will take up the matter with the State Government regarding early payment of relief to the sufferers of natural calamity of the ‘Changpa’ Tribes ; and

(d) if not, the reasons thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

SRAVANA 22, 1906 (SAKA)
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MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI
YOGENDRA MAKWANA): (a) The
Government of Jammu and Kashmir, after repeated reminders, intimated in a Memorandum submitted on 1st Novembeér, 1953 that the State Government have got unspent balance of margin money of Rs. 135.00 lakhs from previous years i.e. 1979-80 to 1981-82.

(b) Upon receipt of request for Central assistance in June, 1982 for giving assistance in Changthang area, the State Government was advised to meet the expenditure from the margin money at their disposal.

(c) and (d). In view of reply at part (a) and (b) the matter now regts with the State Government, since administration of relief is a State subject.

Compensation to Hutment Dwellers io
Bombay

3224. DR.SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY :
Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUS-ING be pleased to state :

(a) whether the various Central Ministries and Departments have lands in Bombay on which slums are located ;

(b) particulars of these slum colonies and Government agencies that have a claim on these lands ;

(c) the amount of compensation paid to each hutment dweller when his hut is removed ;

(d) whether
provided ;

any alternative site s

(e) whether there is a great demand to raise the amount of compensation in view of the increase of cost of building material ;
and

(f) * the other details thereof ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS, IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
AND IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PAR-
LIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI MAL-
LIKARJUN) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) According to information received

